

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300

April 1, 2019

Susan E. Bruce Direct Dial: 717.237.5254 Direct Fax: 717.260.1666 sbruce@mcneeslaw.com

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Linde Energy Services, Inc. (now, Messer Energy Services, Inc.) – EGS Application Update

Regarding Upstream Ownership and Name Changes; Docket No. A-110162

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

On March 29, 2019, Messer Energy Services, Inc. ("MESI") (formerly, Linde Energy Services, Inc. ("LESI")), filed a notice in the above-referenced docket with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC" or "Commission"). The notice informed the Commission of certain changes in the information provided in MESI's (formerly, LESI's) application for an electric generation supplier ("EGS") license. Specifically, MESI's notice indicated that there had been recent changes in upstream ownership involving MESI and a related name change.

Shortly after submitting its notice, MESI received correspondence from the PUC indicating that the Commission considered MESI's notice to be an Application for Name Change. Accordingly, the PUC requested that MESI supplement its filing with a \$350.00 application fee. Pursuant to the Commission's directive, enclosed please find a check for \$350.00.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By

Susan E. Bruce (Pa. I.D. No. 80146)

Alessandra L. Hylander (Pa. I.D. No. 320967)

Counsel to Messer Energy Services, Inc. (formerly, Linde Energy Services, Inc.)

SECRETARY: SEUREAU

Attachment

c: Certificate of Service

Jeff McCracken, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (via email) 12:01 HV 1- 2dV 6107 Larry Stalica, Messer Energy Services, Inc. (via email)

Michael J. Peters, Messer Energy Services, Inc. (via email)

RECEIVED

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants listed below in accordance with he requirements of Section 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Regulatory Affairs **Duquesne Light Company** 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legal Department FirstEnergy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading, PA 19612

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837

RECEIVED

APR 01 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU Dated this 1st day of April, 2019, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

Office of the Attorney General **Bureau of Consumer Protection** Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Vice President - Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL

Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179

UGI Utilities, Inc.

Attn: Rates Dept. - Choice Coordinator 2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360 Post Office Box 12677 Reading, PA 19612-2677

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street

P.O. Box 138

Wellsboro, PA 16901

Counsel to Messer Energy Services, Inc.